(b)  As regards the question of delay in filing FIR, I 

find that this stands fully explained by the Complainant, 

P.W.1.   It is in the evidence of P.W.1 that  

“…………………………………. when I checked by 
cash-credit- account no. 869 at the said bank I 

found that an amount of Rs. 2,60,000/- (Rupees 
Two lakhs Sixty thousand) only and an amount of 
Rs. 4,30,000/- (Rupees Four lakhs thirty 
thousand) only had been withdrawn from my 
account on 06.05.05 and 24.10.05 respectively . I 
came to know the same from the statement of 
accounts.  Thereafter, I went to my bank to 
enquire about it.  The bank showed me two 
cheques vide which the aforesaid amounts of cash

[...]

The statement of both these witnesses 
in turn, has been further corroborated by the 
testimony of PW 25 who also clearly stated, “I 
know the accused standing in the dock.  He is the 
same person who had come to our Bank C.B.I., 
Gangtok branch in order to withdraw sum of Rs: 
2,60,000/- (Rupees two lakhs and sixty thousand) 
only on 6.5.2005 .” ……………………………” 

(c)  Since both the Courts below have most 

elaborately analysed the evidence of P.Ws.14, 16, 18 and 

25 and summerised them in the portions of their 

judgments reproduced above, for the sake of brevity, it